The pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are not
necessarily indicative of the results that actually would have occurred if the
acquisition had occurred at the beginning of the periods indicated or which may
be obtained in the future. The pro forma financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the audited financial statements of Fiserv for the year ended
December 31, 1996, as included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
incorporated herein by reference, and in conjunction with the audited financial
statements of BHC for the year ended December 31, 1996, as included in its
Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year incorporated herein by reference.

   83

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
December 31, 1996   Fiserv   BHC   Adjustments   Combined
Assets
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Cash and cash equivalents   $   80,833   $ 15,288   $3,850(B,C)   $   99,971
Cash and securities segregated under federal regulations   2,411   2,411
Accounts receivable from customers and other   160,747   493,635   654,382
Receivable from brokers or dealers and clearing organizations   227,199   227,199
Prepaid expenses and other assets   54,354   20,634   74,988
Trust account investments   970,553   970,553
Other investments   53,556   16,988   70,544
Deferred income taxes   32,083   32,083
Property and equipment - Net   143,661   4,752   148,413
Internally generated computer software - Net   70,487   70,487
Identifiable intangible assets relating to acquisitions - Net   50,156   4,392   54,548
Goodwill - Net   292,089   292,089
   ---------- ----------   ----------
  Total Assets   $1,908,519   $785,299   $  3,850   $2,697,668
   ===================================================

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Short-term bank loans payable   $ 33,200   $   33,200
Payable to brokers or dealers and clearing organizations   230,975   230,975
Payable to customers including free credit balances of $318,303   366,421   366,421
Accounts payable   $   43,486   43,486
Accrued expenses   60,747   61,236   121,983
Accrued income taxes   7,510   7,510
Deferred revenues   46,089   46,089
Trust account deposits   970,553   970,553
Long-term debt   271,502   271,502
Other obligations   1,362   1,362
   --------------------------------------------------
Total liabilities   1,401,249   691,832   2,093,081
   ---------- ----------   ----------
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock outstanding   453   8   $   57 (A,B)   518
Additional paid-in capital   323,268   39,582   (9,083)(A,B)  353,767
Unrealized gain on investments   18,621   18,621
Accumulated earnings   164,928   69,303   (2,550)  (C)  231,681
Treasury stock at cost   (15,426)   15,426   (B)
   --------------------------------------------------
Total shareholders' equity   507,270   93,467   3,850   604,587
   --------------------------------------------------

 Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $1,908,519   $785,299   $  3,850   $2,697,668
   =================================================
</TABLE>
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   84

   Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets
   (Unaudited)
   (In thousands)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

December 31, 1995
Assets   Fiserv   BHC   Adjustments   Combined

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>  <C>
Cash and cash equivalents   $   59,743   $ 21,517   $  3,850 (B,C)  $
85,110
Cash and securities segregated under federal regulations   2,312   2,312
Accounts receivables from customers and other   154,628   377,535   532,163
Receivables from brokers or dealers and clearing organizations   196,321   196,321
Prepaid expenses and other assets   63,893   15,302
79,195
Trust account investments   931,732
931,732
Other investments   55,748   11,502
67,250
Deferred income taxes   39,527
39,527
Property and equipment-Net   148,343   4,714
153,057
Internally generated computer software-Net   73,863
73,863
Identifiable Intangible assets relating to acquisitions-Net   57,270   4,799   62,069
Goodwill-Net   300,552
300,552
   ----------------------------------------------------
--
  Total Assets   $1,885,299   $634,002   $  3,850
$2,523,151

======================================================

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

[…]

Unrealized gain on investments   15,268
15,268
Accumulated earnings   102,745   52,091   (2,550)  (C)   152,286
Treasury stock at cost   (6,373)   6,373   (B)
   ----------------------------------------------------
--
Total shareholders' equity   434,262   85,308   3,850
523,420
   ----------------------------------------------------
--
 Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $1,885,299   $634,002   $  3,850   $2,523,151

======================================================
</TABLE>
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

   85

   Pro forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations
   (Unaudited)
   Year ended December 31
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   1996   1996   1996   1996   1995   1995   1995   1995
   Fiserv   BHC   Adjustment   Combined   Fiserv(1)   BHC   Adjustment
Combined(1)
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenues   $798,268  $ 81,181(2)   $879,449   $703,380   $ 65,724(2)   $769,104
   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------   ------
--

Cost of revenues:
Salaries, commission and
 payroll
 related costs   371,526   23,406   394,932   330,845   20,335   351,180
Data processing expenses,
 rental and
 telecommunication costs   90,919   90,919   95,798
95,798
Other operating expenses   145,230   25,650   170,880   125,498   20,799   146,297
Depreciation and
 amortization of
 property and equipment   42,241   2,212   44,453   38,480   2,205
40,685
Purchased incomplete
  software technology   172,970
172,970
Amortization of intangible
  assets   20,983   20,983   25,880
25,880
Amortization of internally
 generated
 computer software-net   3,732   3,732   (6,382)
(6,382)
   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------   ------
--
Total   674,631   51,268   725,899   783,089   43,339
826,428
   --------   ------   --------   --------   --------   ------
--
Operating income (loss)   123,637   29,913   153,550   (79,709)   22,385
(57,324)
Interest expense-net   19,088   19,088   18,822
18,822
   --------  --------   --------   --------   --------   ------
--
Income (loss) before
  income taxes   104,549   29,913   134,462   (98,531)   22,385
(76,146)
Income tax provision
  (credit)   42,865   11,889   54,754   (38,668)   8,448
(30,220)
   --------   ------   --------   --------   ------
Net income (loss)   $ 61,684  $ 18,024   $ 79,708   ($59,863)  $ 13,937
($45,926)
   ========  ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Net income (loss) per
 common and
 common equivalent share   $1.34   $1.51   ($1.36)
($0.91)
   ========   ========   ========
========
Shares used in computing
 net
 income per share   46,198   6,566(D)   52,764   44,008   6,566(D)
50,574
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

   1994   1994   1994   1994
   FISERV   BHC   Adjustment   Combined
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Revenues   $579,839  $ 55,458(2)   $635,297
   --------  --------   --------
Cost of revenues:
Salaries, commission and
 payroll
 related costs   281,651   17,341   298,992
Data processing expenses,
 rental and
 telecommunication costs   81,320   81,320
Other operating expenses   109,975   18,749   128,724
Depreciation and
 amortization of
 property and equipment   31,350   2,615   33,965
Purchased incomplete
 software technology   10,846
Amortization of intangible
 assets   10,846
Amortization of internally
 generated

 computer software-net   (9,599)   (9,599)
   --------  --------   --------
   Total   505,543   38,705   544,248
   --------  --------   --------
Operating income   74,296   16,753   91,049
Interest expense-net   6,951   6,951
   --------  --------   --------
Income before
  income taxes   67,345 $ 16,753   $ 84,098
Income tax provision   26,938   6,129   33,067
   ========  ========   ========

Net income   $ 40,407 $ 10,624   $ 51,031
   ========  ========   ========
Net income per
 common and common
 equivalent share   $   .99   $   1.08
   ========  ========   ========
Shares used in computing
 net income per share   40,735   6,566(D)   47,301
   ========   ========  ========
</TABLE>
See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements

(1)  1995 includes changes related to the acquisition of Information Technology,
Inc. (ITI) which are a pre-tax special, one-time, non-cash charge of $173
million to expense the purchased ITI Premier II research and development and a
pre-tax charge of $9.9 million for the accelerated amortization of the completed
ITI Premier I software. The combined after-tax charge was $109.6 million. Pro
forma combined Fiserv and BHC net income and earnings per share before such